CH \$240.00 368856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYBERCENTS SOLUTIONS, LLC		12/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METOVA FEDERAL, LLC	
Street Address:	15506 HIGHWAY 5, SUITE J	
City:	CABOT	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688561	CENTS
Serial Number:	86610887	CYBERCENTS
Serial Number:	86610951	CYBERCENTS
Registration Number:	3688562	CYNTRS
Registration Number:	3688560	HOTSIM
Registration Number:	4870799	PCCE
Registration Number:	4870800	RGI
Registration Number:	3650621	SLAM-R
Registration Number:	4870801	VCCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565339322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-535-1100

Email: ipdocket@lanierford.com

Correspondent Name: LANIER FORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2087

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35804-2087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-0549

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann I. Dennen	
SIGNATURE:	/ANN I. DENNEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 23rd day of December, 2015, by CYBERCENTS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and METOVA FEDERAL, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks") to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, without any representation as to their ultimate registrability, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including without limitation, all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present, and future infringements and to receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated therewith. Assignor shall, at its own expense, execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and take such actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to document and record with the appropriate authorities the aforesaid assignment and transfer.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally.
Signatures follow on next page.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0618 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and the Assignee have caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of date set forth above.

METOVA FEDERAL, LLC

By: Name:

CYBERCENTS SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Joe Cormier

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Signature page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Appl./Reg. No.	Filed/Registered	Mark
11-0549.20	3,688,561	09/29/2009	CENTS
* F			(standard characters)
11-0549.44	86/610,887	04/27/2015	CYBERCENTS
			(standard characters)
11-0549.43	86/610,951	04/27/2015	(CyberCENT8
			(black/white)
11-0549.16	3,688,562	09/26/2009	CYNTRS
			(standard characters)
11-0549.18	3,688,560	09/26/2009	HOTSIM
			(standard characters)
11-0549.46	4,870,799	12/15/2015	PCCE
			(standard characters)
11-0549.45	4,870,800	12/15/2015	RGI
			(standard characters)
11-0549.17	3,650,621	07/07/2009	SLAM-R
			(standard characters)
11-0549.47	4,870,801	12/15/2015	VCCE
	34	No. 1	(standard characters)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/23/2016